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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

A-A-Acupuncture 
502 N Norwood Street 
Arlington, VA 22203

1. 
2.Acupuncture 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Barlas, Stephen  
3560 N Nottingham Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Sel-employed 
2.Journalist 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Creedon, Daniel F 
4860 27th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.ESCgov 
2.Financial Services 
3.McLean, VA

12/03/2023 $750.00 $750.00

Drucker, Geoffrey  
823 N. Garfield Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.American Health Law Association 
2.Attorney/Manager 
3.Washington DC

12/10/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Duncan, Dixie  
200 S Kensington Street 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Duncan 
2.CPA 
3.Duncan Consulting

12/03/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Duston, Diane  
3524 7th Street S 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Stage Master Homes 
2.Stager 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Fahy, Thomas  
1401 K Street 
502 
Washington DC, DC 20005-3417

1.Capitol GR, Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

12/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Fibel, Margaret  
3123 2nd Road North 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not Employed 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

12/28/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fitzgerald, Joan  
802 N Irving Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Self-employed-Joan Fitzgerald 
2.Owneer 
3.Arlington, VA

12/14/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Flack, Jill  
3009 Second St N 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/10/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Gerk, David R 
377 N Edison Street 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.USPTO 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

12/28/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Gordon, Dana  
3607 27th Street North 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/06/2023 $500.00 $500.00
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Lande, Jeff  
513 N Kenmore Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.The Lande Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

12/01/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Loeb, Laura  
9209 Potomac School Drive 
Potomac, MD 20854

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Potomac, MD

12/05/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Lyon, Elizabeth Tober 
410 N Lincoln Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Mandel, Marlene  
115 N Cleveland Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/02/2023 $200.00 $200.00

McEnearney, Mark C 
2821 Franklin Road 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not Employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Michael, Thomas D 
112 N Columbus Street 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Not employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/03/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Orjales, Celina  
1306 N Jackson 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not employed 
2.not Employed 
3.ARLINGTON, VA

12/31/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Rakatansky, Carol  
3524 N. Nottingham Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Common Securitization Solutions 
2.Attorney 
3.Bethesda, MD

12/20/2023 $350.00 $350.00

Reimers, Ann E 
3101 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.University of VA 
2.College Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/06/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Richard, Engel A 
546 N Lombardy Street 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Marstel-Day, LLC 
2.Land use consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

12/03/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Rousselot, Peter  
3625 10th Street North 
706 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington VA

12/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Sader, Neil  
2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2150 Kansas City, MO 
64108 
Kansas City, MO 64108

1.Sader Law Firm, LLC 
2.Attornet 
3.Kansas City, MO

12/27/2023 $500.00 $500.00
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Spurrier, Lauren  
3324 3rd Street North 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Pew Charitable Trusts 
2.Senior Director 
3.Washington DC

12/26/2023 $500.00 $500.00

White, Helen  
3004 2nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Self-employed 
2.Pickleball Coach 
3.Arlington, VA

12/22/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Williams, Todd Robert 
2701 North Nelson Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Not employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington, VA

12/07/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wills, NEIL W 
1207 N Jackson street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Lasik Vision 
2.Doctor 
3.Alexandria, VA

12/24/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $12,000.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Blue Commonwealth Strategies LLC 
513 W. Broad Street 
Apt. 204 
Falls Church, VA 22046

Campaign Management Natalie Roy 12/01/2023 $1,000.00

Black Heritage Museum of Arlington 
3045b Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204

Space rental Natalie Roy 12/09/2023 $500.00

Go Daddy 
2155 E. GoDaddy Way 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website/Online services Natalie Roy 12/13/2023 $33.66

Baitman, Ben  
1331 4th St SE 
Apt. 631 
Washington DC, DC 20003

Consulting Thomas 
Shimkin 12/28/2023 $500.00

Edwards, Zoe  
3324 3rd Street North 
Arlington, VA 22201

Social Media Consulting Thomas 
Shimkin 12/28/2023 $200.00

Act Blue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Financial admin fee Thomas 
Shimkin 12/31/2023 $281.55

Canva 
200 E 6th Street 
Austin, TX 78701

Online design services Natalie Roy 12/31/2023 $10.00

Total This Period $2,525.21
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

roy, natalie usiskin 
34 N Highland street 
N Highland street 
Arlington, VA 22201

06/09/2023 $6,114.33

roy, natalie usiskin 
34 N Highland street 
N Highland street 
Arlington, VA 22201

11/24/2023 $500.00

Total This Period $6,614.33
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 28 $12,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 35 $2,585.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 63 $14,585.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $2,525.21

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $2,525.21

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $0.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $14,585.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $14,585.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $14,585.00

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$2,525.21

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $2,525.21

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $12,059.79

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $6,614.33

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $93,886.95

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $14,585.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $108,471.95

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $108,471.95

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $93,886.95

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$2,525.21

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $96,412.16

29. Ending Balance $12,059.79
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